TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM306964

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McNeill Consulting Services, Inc.		06/05/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	9265 Sky Park Court #200		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92123		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2916412	CHIROTOUCH PRACTICE MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6195253865

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Barry F. Soalt c/o Procopio Cory et al. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118797-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry F. Soalt
SIGNATURE:	/Barry F. Soalt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0456

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, McNeill Consulting Services, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), previously adopted, was the owner of, and continuously used until August 31, 2006, the trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on annexed Schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 9265 Sky Park Court #200, San Diego, CA 92123 (hereinafter "Assignee"), on August 31, 2006, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the goodwill of the business and any choses in action relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof, as set forth on annexed Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark identified on annexed Schedule "A" be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby acknowledges and confirms that, as of the above date, Assignor did sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, worldwide, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of the assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including the registrations thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule "A."

Executed this 5th day of June, 2014, at San Diego, California.

McNeill Consulting Services, Inc.

Bv:

Ron McNeill, President

SCHEDULE "A"

REGISTERED TRADEMARK

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
CHIROTOUCH PRACTICE MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE and Design	2,916,412	1/4/05

DOCS 118797-000003/1976300.2

RECORDED: 06/06/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005298 FRAME: 0458